
Triton College (9-7) -vs- Indian Hills Community College (17-2, 1-0)
01/13/26 at Hellyer Center

 
 

 
 
Triton College 71

Indian Hills Community College 94

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 256
Site: Hellyer Center
Referees: Pat Hoberg, Chris Crawford, Jonny Getting
Notes: Community 1st Night

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Triton College 36 35 71
Indian Hills Community College 35 59 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Terez Holmes * 33 5-14 0-7 1-2 0-10 10 1 4 2 3 1 11
0 Papa Kounta * 32 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 9
1 Miles Mitchell * 23 4-10 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 1 9
2 Will Scott * 36 2-10 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
5 Saadiq Moore * 29 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 4 0 1 4
10 Matt Sullivan 27 9-14 3-8 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 1 1 1 25
4 Ethan Johnson 19 3-8 1-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 9
15 Nathan Nyarko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Khaled Khaled 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 28-71 6-31 9-11 2-28 30 11 13 13 6 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24% 5-17   29.41% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 15-37   40.54% 1-14   7.14% 4-4   100.00%
Total 28-71   39.4% 6-31   19.4% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Chiang Ring * 24 5-11 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 3 3 1 11
3 Ater Manyuon * 18 5-7 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 1 11
0 Mason Costello * 22 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-12 12 1 6 1 0 1 7
8 Taj Au-Duke * 26 1-4 0-0 4-6 0-10 10 0 8 2 0 1 6
15 Vladyslav Semerych * 17 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Chaz Watson 27 10-15 8-13 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 29
21 Sawyer Mayhugh 23 5-15 0-4 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 3 0 0 10
13 KJ LaMonte 14 3-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
7 Xavier Wilson 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 0 4
2 Javeyn Martin 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
5 Jamin Biteler 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 37-76 9-24 11-16 13-42 55 10 22 15 4 5 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 1-5   20.00% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 24-43   55.81% 8-19   42.11% 3-4   75.00%
Total 37-76   48.7% 9-24   37.5% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Xavier
Wilson Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 53
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
02:37



1st Half Box Score
Triton College 36

Indian Hills Community College 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Terez Holmes 19 2-7 0-5 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 1 0 5

Papa Kounta 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 7
1 Miles Mitchell 16 2-7 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
2 Will Scott 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
5 Saadiq Moore 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
10 Matt Sullivan 10 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 10
4 Ethan Johnson 12 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 7
15 Nathan Nyarko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Khaled Khaled 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 5-17 5-7 1-14 15 7 9 7 3 4 36
38.2% 29.4% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Chiang Ring 14 3-8 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 1 7
3 Ater Manyuon 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 8

Mason Costello 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 0
8 Taj Au-Duke 17 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 0 4
15 Vladyslav Semerych 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Chaz Watson 11 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Sawyer Mayhugh 11 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 KJ LaMonte 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
7 Xavier Wilson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Javeyn Martin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jamin Biteler 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-33 1-5 8-12 7-22 29 7 7 11 1 3 35
39.4% 20.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Triton College 35

Indian Hills Community College 59

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Terez Holmes 14 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 1 2 1 6

Papa Kounta 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
1 Miles Mitchell 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
2 Will Scott 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Saadiq Moore 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 4
10 Matt Sullivan 17 6-10 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 15
4 Ethan Johnson 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Nathan Nyarko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Khaled Khaled 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-37 1-14 4-4 1-14 15 4 4 6 3 3 35
40.5% 7.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Chiang Ring 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 0 4
3 Ater Manyuon 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Mason Costello 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 5 1 0 0 7
8 Taj Au-Duke 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 4 0 0 1 2
15 Vladyslav Semerych 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Chaz Watson 16 9-13 7-11 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25
21 Sawyer Mayhugh 12 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
13 KJ LaMonte 8 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
7 Xavier Wilson 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 Javeyn Martin 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Jamin Biteler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 96 24-43 8-19 3-4 6-20 26 3 15 4 3 2 59
55.8% 42.1% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Triton College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indian Hills Community College
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SAADIQ 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON
19:10 MISS LAYUP by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
GOOD LAYUP by KOUNTA,PAPA(in the paint) 18:54 2-0 V 2

18:37 71-96 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MANYUON,ATER
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,MILES 18:28 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,SAADIQ --

18:10 MISS LAYUP by RING,CHIANG
BLOCK  by HOLMES,TEREZ 18:10

-- REBOUND OFF by RING,CHIANG
FOUL  by KOUNTA,PAPA 18:00

18:00 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
18:00 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

17:28 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RING,CHIANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

17:09 MISS 3PTR by RING,CHIANG
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SAADIQ --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,WILL 17:00

17:00 BLOCK  by RING,CHIANG
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

FOUL  by MOORE,SAADIQ 16:55
16:55 MISS FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:55 MISS FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,WILL --
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MATT 16:55
SUB OUT by HOLMES,TEREZ 16:55

16:55 SUB IN by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
16:55 SUB OUT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

GOOD 3PTR by KOUNTA,PAPA 16:46 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SCOTT,WILL --

16:25 TURNOVER  by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,MATT 16:09

15:59 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

15:55 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by RING,CHIANG

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MATT 15:53
15:53 MISS FT by RING,CHIANG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:53 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by RING,CHIANG
15:53 SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ
15:53 SUB IN by LAMONTE,KJ
15:53 SUB OUT by MANYUON,ATER
15:53 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MILES 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MATT 15:32
15:32 8-8 GOOD FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ
15:32 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:32
SUB IN by HOLMES,TEREZ 15:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,SAADIQ 15:32



SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,MATT 15:32
15:32 SUB IN by WILSON,XAVIER
15:32 SUB OUT by RING,CHIANG
15:07 FOUL  by WILSON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:07 9-9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:07 10-9 V 1

14:58 MISS JUMPER by AU-DUKE,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
14:35 TURNOVER  by LAMONTE,KJ

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,WILL 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ

14:06 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

14:04 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOUNTA,PAPA 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,XAVIER
13:39 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAVEYN
13:39 SUB OUT by AU-DUKE,TAJ
13:24 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JAVEYN

STEAL  by KOUNTA,PAPA 13:23
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 13:18 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by KOUNTA,PAPA --
FOUL  by KOUNTA,PAPA 12:57

12:57 12-12 GOOD FT by LAMONTE,KJ
12:57 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by LAMONTE,KJ

SUB IN by MOORE,SAADIQ 12:57
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MILES 12:57
SUB IN by NYARKO,NATHAN 12:54
SUB OUT by SCOTT,WILL 12:54

12:49 MISS LAYUP by BITELER,JAMIN
BLOCK  by KHALED,KHALED 12:49
REBOUND DEF by KHALED,KHALED --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ETHAN 12:42

12:40 FOUL  by WATSON,CHAZ
TURNOVER  by NYARKO,NATHAN 12:29
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MILES 12:29
SUB OUT by NYARKO,NATHAN 12:29

12:16 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER(in the paint)
12:04 FOUL  by WILSON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by HOLMES,TEREZ 12:04 13-15 H 2
MISS FT by HOLMES,TEREZ 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RING,CHIANG
12:04 SUB IN by MANYUON,ATER
12:04 SUB IN by RING,CHIANG
12:04 SUB OUT by WILSON,XAVIER
12:04 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHAZ
11:53 TURNOVER  by RING,CHIANG
11:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SAADIQ 11:36
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by KOUNTA,PAPA(in the paint) 11:30 15-15

11:09 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
BLOCK  by MITCHELL,MILES 11:09
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SAADIQ --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,SAADIQ 11:01

11:00 STEAL  by MANYUON,ATER
10:56 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MANYUON,ATER(in the paint)
10:46 SUB IN by COSTELLO,MASON
10:46 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,KJ

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MILES 10:28



-- REBOUND DEF by MANYUON,ATER
SUB IN by SCOTT,WILL 10:28
SUB OUT by MOORE,SAADIQ 10:28

10:27 TURNOVER  by MANYUON,ATER
10:27 SUB IN by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
10:27 SUB IN by AU-DUKE,TAJ
10:27 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAVEYN
10:27 SUB OUT by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MILES 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

FOUL  by HOLMES,TEREZ 09:58
SUB IN by MOORE,SAADIQ 09:58
SUB OUT by KOUNTA,PAPA 09:58

09:56 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AU-DUKE,TAJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

09:26 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MANYUON,ATER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,WILL 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MATT 08:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 08:56

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
08:49 15-23 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MANYUON,ATER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ

08:28 MISS LAYUP by RING,CHIANG
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,MILES 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON
08:16 TURNOVER  by AU-DUKE,TAJ

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,MATT 08:15
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MILES(in the paint) 08:09 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by HOLMES,TEREZ --

08:09 FOUL  by COSTELLO,MASON
MISS FT by MITCHELL,MILES 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RING,CHIANG
07:50 MISS LAYUP by MANYUON,ATER

-- REBOUND OFF by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
07:48 17-25 H 8 GOOD DUNK by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOORE,SAADIQ 07:36
07:35 STEAL  by COSTELLO,MASON
07:31 MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
07:26 17-27 H 10 GOOD DUNK by RING,CHIANG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANYUON,ATER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ
07:24 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,MASON
07:07 FOUL  by MANYUON,ATER

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,WILL(in the paint) 06:52 19-27 H 8
06:40 MISS JUMPER by AU-DUKE,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:40 FOUL  by RING,CHIANG

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SAADIQ 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MANYUON,ATER

06:20 TURNOVER  by MANYUON,ATER
06:20 SUB IN by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
06:20 SUB IN by LAMONTE,KJ
06:20 SUB OUT by MANYUON,ATER
06:20 SUB OUT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

GOOD DUNK by HOLMES,TEREZ(in the paint) 06:12 21-27 H 6



ASSIST  by MITCHELL,MILES --
05:51 MISS LAYUP by LAMONTE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,TEREZ 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by RING,CHIANG
05:42 MISS LAYUP by RING,CHIANG

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,CHAZ
FOUL  by MOORE,SAADIQ 05:40

05:40 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by WATSON,CHAZ
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 05:40
SUB OUT by MOORE,SAADIQ 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAVEYN
05:40 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,KJ
05:39 MISS FT by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,WILL 05:30

05:17 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHAZ
04:46 MISS JUMPER by RING,CHIANG

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,MILES 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
04:29 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
03:56 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RING,CHIANG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
03:55 SUB IN by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
03:55 SUB OUT by RING,CHIANG

SUB IN by KOUNTA,PAPA 03:54
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MILES 03:54
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHAZ
03:27 TURNOVER  by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

STEAL  by KOUNTA,PAPA 03:26
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 03:24 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by KOUNTA,PAPA --

-- ASSIST  by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
03:02 24-35 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JAVEYN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHAZ

02:45 TURNOVER  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ETHAN 02:44
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 02:37 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ETHAN --

02:14 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,TEREZ(in the paint) 02:03 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,MATT --

01:50 MISS 3PTR by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MATT --

01:20 FOUL  by WATSON,CHAZ
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,MATT 01:20 30-35 H 5
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,MATT 01:20 31-35 H 4

01:20 SUB IN by RING,CHIANG
01:20 SUB IN by MANYUON,ATER
01:20 SUB OUT by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
01:20 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAVEYN



00:45 TURNOVER  by MANYUON,ATER
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MATT(in the paint) 00:43 33-35 H 2

00:33 TURNOVER  by RING,CHIANG
00:33 SUB IN by LAMONTE,KJ
00:33 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHAZ

GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 00:09 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by SCOTT,WILL --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by LAMONTE,KJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Triton College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indian Hills Community College
19:55 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RING,CHIANG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,WILL 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RING,CHIANG
FOUL  by MITCHELL,MILES 19:15
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MATT 19:15
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MILES 19:15

19:12 TURNOVER  by COSTELLO,MASON
STEAL  by HOLMES,TEREZ 19:12
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SAADIQ 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MATT 18:59

18:59 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ
18:59 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by AU-DUKE,TAJ
18:59 SUB IN by WILSON,XAVIER
18:59 SUB OUT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

MISS JUMPER by KOUNTA,PAPA 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

18:16 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KOUNTA,PAPA(in the paint) 18:04 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLMES,TEREZ --

17:51 MISS JUMPER by RING,CHIANG
REBOUND DEF by KOUNTA,PAPA --
TURNOVER  by KOUNTA,PAPA 17:49

17:43 38-43 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RING,CHIANG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MATT(in the paint) 17:24 40-43 H 3
17:17 MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,XAVIER
17:15 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOUNTA,PAPA 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MANYUON,ATER

16:50 MISS JUMPER by AU-DUKE,TAJ
BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,MATT 16:50
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SAADIQ --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,WILL 16:43

16:43 BLOCK  by RING,CHIANG
-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ

FOUL  by KOUNTA,PAPA 16:38
16:38 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by MANYUON,ATER
16:38 MISS FT by MANYUON,ATER

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
16:34 SUB IN by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
16:34 SUB OUT by RING,CHIANG

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,WILL 16:28
16:28 BLOCK  by MANYUON,ATER

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,WILL --
TURNOVER  by KOUNTA,PAPA 16:24



16:24 SUB IN by WATSON,CHAZ
16:24 SUB OUT by MANYUON,ATER
16:11 MISS LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
16:09 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAYHUGH,SAWYER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,TEREZ 15:49 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,SAADIQ --

15:40 MISS 3PTR by COSTELLO,MASON
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 15:12

15:05 FOUL  by WILSON,XAVIER
15:05 TURNOVER  by WILSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 15:02
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MILES 15:02
SUB OUT by SCOTT,WILL 15:02
SUB OUT by KOUNTA,PAPA 15:02
FOUL  by MOORE,SAADIQ 14:54
TURNOVER  by MOORE,SAADIQ 14:54

14:40 TURNOVER  by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
STEAL  by MITCHELL,MILES 14:39
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,TEREZ 14:12

13:58 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON

13:38 42-54 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:31
SUB IN by KOUNTA,PAPA 13:31
SUB IN by SCOTT,WILL 13:31
SUB OUT by MOORE,SAADIQ 13:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by RING,CHIANG
13:31 SUB IN by LAMONTE,KJ
13:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,XAVIER
13:31 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,MASON

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,TEREZ 13:14
13:14 BLOCK  by RING,CHIANG

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
13:09 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by KOUNTA,PAPA --
TURNOVER  by KOUNTA,PAPA 13:04

13:03 STEAL  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
13:00 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LAMONTE,KJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
12:29 42-58 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MILES(in the paint) 12:00 44-58 H 14

11:54 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAMONTE,KJ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MILES 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AU-DUKE,TAJ
11:29 44-63 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

-- ASSIST  by AU-DUKE,TAJ
SUB IN by MOORE,SAADIQ 11:03
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,MATT 11:03

11:00 SUB IN by COSTELLO,MASON
11:00 SUB OUT by AU-DUKE,TAJ

MISS JUMPER by KOUNTA,PAPA 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON



10:32 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,WILL 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:08 TURNOVER  by RING,CHIANG

STEAL  by MOORE,SAADIQ 10:07
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,WILL(in the paint) 10:04 46-63 H 17

09:48 MISS 3PTR by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
REBOUND DEF by KOUNTA,PAPA --
MISS JUMPER by KOUNTA,PAPA 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
09:32 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LAMONTE,KJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MILES(in the paint) 09:21 48-65 H 17
09:11 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

-- ASSIST  by LAMONTE,KJ
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,TEREZ 08:55 50-68 H 18
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:55
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MATT 08:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 08:55
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MILES 08:55
SUB OUT by HOLMES,TEREZ 08:55

08:53 SUB IN by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV
08:53 SUB OUT by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
08:33 50-70 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON
08:14 MISS LAYUP by LAMONTE,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:12 50-73 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONTE,KJ
07:54 MISS JUMPER by LAMONTE,KJ

BLOCK  by HOLMES,TEREZ 07:54
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SAADIQ --

07:51 FOUL  by LAMONTE,KJ
07:51 SUB IN by MARTIN,JAVEYN
07:51 SUB OUT by LAMONTE,KJ
07:41 FOUL  by WILSON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by MOORE,SAADIQ 07:41 51-73 H 22
GOOD FT by MOORE,SAADIQ 07:41 52-73 H 21

07:25 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAVEYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,XAVIER

07:20 52-75 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MATT(in the paint) 07:01 54-75 H 21

06:40 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,XAVIER
BLOCK  by HOLMES,TEREZ 06:40

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,XAVIER
06:38 54-77 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,XAVIER(in the paint)
06:38 FOUL TECH by WILSON,XAVIER

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,MATT 06:38 55-77 H 22
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,MATT 06:38 56-77 H 21

06:38 SUB IN by RING,CHIANG
06:38 SUB IN by WILSON,XAVIER
06:38 SUB OUT by WILSON,XAVIER
06:38 SUB OUT by RING,CHIANG

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,TEREZ 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RING,CHIANG

06:13 56-80 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAVEYN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ETHAN 05:58



-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON
05:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAVEYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:28 58-80 H 22

05:01 58-82 H 24 GOOD DUNK by WATSON,CHAZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,TEREZ 04:44 60-82 H 22
04:28 60-84 H 24 GOOD DUNK by WATSON,CHAZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RING,CHIANG
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,TEREZ 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAVEYN
04:07 MISS 3PTR by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SAADIQ --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,SAADIQ 04:05

04:04 STEAL  by WATSON,CHAZ
03:59 60-86 H 26 GOOD DUNK by MAYHUGH,SAWYER(in the paint)
03:50 SUB IN by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
03:50 SUB OUT by RING,CHIANG
03:47 SUB IN by MANYUON,ATER
03:47 SUB OUT by SEMERYCH,VLADYSLAV

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SAADIQ(in the paint) 03:46 62-86 H 24
03:36 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
03:09 MISS 3PTR by MAYHUGH,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by KOUNTA,PAPA --
SUB IN by HOLMES,TEREZ 03:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ETHAN 03:01
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SAADIQ 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,MASON
02:37 62-89 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by COSTELLO,MASON

-- ASSIST  by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MATT(in the paint) 02:18 64-89 H 25

02:15 SUB IN by LAMONTE,KJ
02:15 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,MASON
02:07 MISS LAYUP by MANYUON,ATER

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMONTE,KJ
02:03 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,TEREZ --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 66-89 H 23
ASSIST  by HOLMES,TEREZ --

01:34 MISS 3PTR by MAYHUGH,SAWYER
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MATT(in the paint) 01:20 68-89 H 21
ASSIST  by HOLMES,TEREZ --

01:10 68-91 H 23 GOOD DUNK by MANYUON,ATER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MATT 00:44 71-91 H 20

00:32 71-94 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHAZ
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAVEYN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,WILL 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONTE,KJ


